198401007792 (120311-U)) and INNOVERSE WESTLANDS SDN. BHD. (Registration No. 

200901011276 (854301-W)) for the purpose of acquiring an Intermediate Shop Lot at Desa Jaya 

Commercial Centre with leasehold land, measuring approximately 1,464 square feet for a 

consideration of Ringgit Malaysia Six Hundred Twenty-Eight Thousand (RM628,000.00) only.  

The building was completed in 2011 and 1.35-acre site offers seven units of 5-storey shop offices in 

a commercial block with gross built ups of 8,800 and 11,200 square feet. The development has 125 

car parking bays. On side note, this building has an open area on the first floor, where it is filled with